## As Adopted by the Senate

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 10

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

**Senator Uecker** 

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Dinaleigh Baxter on being named Miss Ohio USA 2017.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Dinaleigh Baxter as Miss	2
Ohio USA 2017; and	3
WHEREAS, Dinaleigh Baxter is known and admired throughout	4
Adams County as a lovely and charming individual, and she	5
represents other young women throughout the state who have	6
established high personal goals and have worked diligently to	7
achieve their potential. Her selection as Miss Ohio USA 2017 is a	8
fitting tribute to her for the enthusiasm and initiative that she	9
has demonstrated through her involvement with numerous projects;	10
and	11
WHEREAS, A 2010 graduate of North Adams High School and a	12

WHEREAS, A 2010 graduate of North Adams High School and a senior at Northern Kentucky University, Dinaleigh Baxter is the owner of Sonic, LLC, and the founder of Sisters and Brother Helping Others, and she is excited about the volunteer efforts she does in partnership with the Shriners Children's Hospital. She is richly endowed with keen intelligence and a multitude of skills, and she can be justifiably proud of attaining this high honor, for her tremendous record of accomplishment serves as an inspiration for other young women; and

WHEREAS, The amicable style that Dinaleigh Baxter displays21serves as a positive example that will continue to effectively22influence many throughout her future endeavors. We are pleased to23note that her outstanding qualities make her truly deserving of24special recognition; therefore be it25

## S. R. No. 10 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	26
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	27
congratulate Dinaleigh Baxter as Miss Ohio USA 2017 and, in so	28
doing, salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it	29
further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dinaleigh Baxter.	32

Page 2